
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3779

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND DECEMBER, 2015/PAUSHA 1, 1937 (SAKA)

BORDER AREA DEVELOPMENT FUND

3779.  SHRI RAM PRASAD SARMAH:
COL. SONARAM CHOUDHARY:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated and released under the Border Area Development Programme along with the details of projects undertaken during the last three years and the current year, Statewise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to develop the western border region of the country on the lines of north-eastern region; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): The details of funds allocated and released under the Border Area Development Programme (BADP) during the last three years and the current year, state-wise are annexed. As per the Annual Action Plans furnished by the States implementing BADP, the works undertaken by the States are related to (i) Road infrastructure, (ii) Education, (iii) Health, (iv) Agriculture
& allied sectors, (v) Social Sector, (vi) drinking water, (vii) electricity, (viii) skill development etc.

(b) and (c): Government is making efforts under BADP to develop all the border area of the country as per the requirements of the areas.

******


Annexure mentioned in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
3779 for answer on 22.12.2015 regarding Border Area Development Fund.

Statement showing the allocation and release during the year 2012-13 to 2014-15 and current financial year 2015-16 under BADP

Position as on 16.12.2015
Rs. in lakh

Sl.
No

State 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Allocated Released Allocated Released Allocated Released Allocated Released

1 Arunachal
Pradesh

12451.35 12451.35 6594.05 6594.05 9249.37 9249.37 8149.00 7790.88

2 Assam 1032.74 1032.74 0.00 0.00 2104.79 2104.79 3382.00 2558.37

3 Bihar 6664.00 6664.00 6084.00 6084.00 3129.86 3129.86 6065.00 3618.20
4 Gujarat 4505.00 4505.00 4505.00 4505.00 4505.00 4505.00 3793.00 2580.60
5 Himachal

Pradesh
2320.00 2320.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00

6 Jammu &
Kashmir

13394.00 13394.00 15800.00 15800.00 11520.00 11520.00 11932.00 9285.24

7 Manipur 1929.48 1929.48 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 1863.77

8 Meghalaya 2989.25 2989.25 2897.00 2897.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00

9 Mizoram 4017.00 4017.00 5446.94 5446.94 3534.16 3534.16 3862.00 3767.00
10 Nagaland 2000.00 2000.00 3000.00 3000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1665.00
11 Punjab 4069.88 4069.88 3217.76 3217.76 3715.51 3715.51 3814.00 3812.25
12 Rajasthan 13973.00 13973.00 13773.00 13773.00 10140.15 10140.15 13624.00 12472.18
13 Sikkim 2000.00 2000.00 2400.00 2400.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1757.21
14 Tripura 4825.00 4825.00 4825.00 4825.00 3798.22 3798.22 5057.00 5056.79
15 Uttar

Pradesh
4982.00 4982.00 5293.59 5293.59 4982.00 4982.00 4209.00 4209.00

16 Uttarakhand 3365.00 3365.00 4651.16  4651.16 3181.93 3181.93 3360.00 2079.89
17 West Bengal 14482.30 14482.30 16212.50 16212.50 9739.01 9739.01 18453.00 13454.29

TOTAL 99000.00 99000.00 99000.00 99000.00 80000.00 80000.00 96100.00 80170.67
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